3M Health Care is now Solventum
Data Sheet
3M™ LifeASSURE™ PDA Series Filters
Sterilizing grade and bioburden reduction filters
3M™ LifeASSURE™ PDA Series Filter Capsules and Cartridges
are single-use products for the control of microorganisms.
LifeASSURE PDA series filter capsules and cartridges are
designed to be consistent with the U.S. FDA’s Guidance

Filter Cartridges validation guides for further information.
Product Description
3M™ LifeASSURE™ PDA Series Filter Capsule Ordering Guide
Grade Designation Configuration Height
(Inches) End Modification Vent O-ring
Option Sterilization Package Quantity
PDA010 - 0.1 µm
C - Small Capsules 01-2.5"
02-5.0"
A - 1.5" Sanitary Fitting
B - 0.5" Hose Barb
A - Silicone
G - Gamma
Compatible
S - Sterile
1 - 1 Pack
PDA020 - 0.2 µm
J - Large Capsules
01-10"
02-20"
03-30"
A - 1.5" Sanitary Fitting
Example: PDA010J02AAS1
3M™ LifeASSURE™ PDA Series Filter Cartridge Ordering Guide
Grade Designation Configuration Length
(Inches) End Modification O-ring Option
PDA010 - 0.1 µm
W - Standard
(W-configuration only available in
10" to 30" lengths and 0.2 μm grade.)
50 - 5.0"
01 - 10"
02 - 20"
03 - 30"
04 - 40"
B - 226 O-ring & Spear
C - 222 O-ring & Spear
F - 222 O-ring & Flat Cap
J - 226 O-ring & Flat Cap
A - Silicone
C - EPRPDA020 - 0.2 µm
F - High Area
Example: PDA010F02BA
All product configurations may not be commercially available in all areas.
Effective Filtration Area by Product Type
Type Effective Filtration Area
(EFA) PDA010 (0.1 µm) PDA020 (0.2 µm)
25 mm Disc Filter 3.5 cm2 Yes Yes
47 mm Disc Filter 14.5 cm2 Yes Yes
2.5" Capsule 0.12 m2 Yes Yes
5" Capsule 0.26 m2 Yes Yes